

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14018/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2005 in UTPE No. 433/1997
of The COMMISSSION AT MONOPOLIES & RESTRICTIVE TRADE PRACTICES)

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ABSOLUITE AROMATICS LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M Wadhvani, Adv.
Mr. Randhir K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajit Warriar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

alf of the Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, advocate waives notice on beh
respondent.

hin The decretal amount shall be deposited by the appellant with
f execution of the six weeks from today. On deposit, there will be stay o
a money decree. On deposit the Registrar will invest the said amount in
fixed deposit on such terms and conditions as he deems fit.

t, if Permission is given to the respondent to file counter affidavit
so advised, within four weeks.

Hearing expedited.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master