

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In paragraph 19 of our order dated June 23, 2010, in place of 'National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission' or 'National Commission', 'Appellate Tribunal constituted under the Competition Act, 2002' shall be read. In other words, the matter (UTPE No.433/97 and Application No.15/98) is remanded to the Competition Appellate Tribunal established under the Competition Act, 2002. The order dated June 23, 2010 is clarified accordingly.

The parties shall appear before the Competition Appellate Tribunal on January 10, 2011.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

New Delhi,
November 19, 2010.