

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4140 OF 2006

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. ABSOLUIE AROMATICS LTD.

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The Registry may transfer the amount of Rs.1,19,56,932/- (One crore nineteen lakhs fifty six thousand nine hundred thirty two only) with accrued interest, if any, to the Competition Appellate Tribunal, established under the Competition Act, 2002, in the account of UTPE No.433/97 and Application No.15/98, immediately.

It will be open to the parties to seek appropriate orders in respect of that amount from the Tribunal. Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 4, 2011.

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.12

REVISED
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4140 OF 2006

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ABSOLUIE AROMATICS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chitranshul Sinha, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry may transfer the amount of Rs.1,19,56,932/- (One crore nineteen lakhs fifty six thousand nine hundred thirty two only) with accrued interest, if any, to the Competition Appellate Tribunal, established under the Competition Act, 2002, in the account of UTPE No.433/97 and Application No.15/98, immediately.

It will be open to the parties to seek appropriate orders in respect of that amount from the Tribunal. Ordered accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr.P.A. Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4140 OF 2006

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. ABSOLUTE AROMATICS LTD.

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The Registry may transfer the amount of Rs.1,19,56,932/- (One crore nineteen lakhs fifty six thousand nine hundred thirty two only) to the Competition Appellate Tribunal, established under the Competition Act, 2002, in the account of UTPE No.433/97 and Application No.15/98, immediately.

It will be open to the parties to seek appropriate orders in respect of that amount from the Tribunal. Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 4, 2011.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4140 OF 2006

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ABSOLUTE AROMATICS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chitranshul Sinha, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry may transfer the amount of Rs.1,19,56,932/- (One crore nineteen lakhs fifty six thousand nine hundred thirty two only) to the Competition Appellate Tribunal, established under the Competition Act, 2002, in the account of UTPE No.433/97 and Application No.15/98, immediately.

It will be open to the parties to seek appropriate orders in respect of that amount from the Tribunal. Ordered accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)